GIMENO, for herself and as Atty.- in-Fact of her 
husband, CHRISTOPHER G. GIMENO, mortgagors, with resi-
dence and postal addresses at  Lot 11 Blk. 1, One Lancaster Lane, 
Brgy. Alapan, Imus, Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness 
which as of December 20, 2021 amounts to FOUR HUNDRED 
EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTEEN PESOS & 
15/100 (P408,216.15), Philippine Currency, including interest & 
penalty charges, but excluding attorney's fees, sheriff's fees and all 
other charges incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned 
Sheriff IV will sell at Public Auction on JULY 05, 2022 at 10:00 a.m.

[...]

NO, mortgagor, with residence and postal address at Lot 14 Blk 11 
Villa De Primarosa, Phase 5, Brgy. Buhay Na Tubig, Imus, Cavite 
and c/o Sarah Lacsamana, Room 205 SRI Bldg., 2444 F.B. Harrison 
cor. Palm Court St ., Pasay City, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness 
which as of December 15, 2021 amounts to THREE HUNDRED 
THIRTY NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED PESOS & 
99/100 (P339,700.99), Philippine Currency, including interest and 
penalties, but excluding attorney's fees, sheriff's fees and all other 
charges incidental to this foreclosure and sale the undersigned will 
sell at public auction on JULY 5, 2022 at 10:00 A.M. or soon there-